
Total Contractor Name Phone

$1,836,595.00 LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING, INC. 633 N. Barranca Avenue Covina CA 91723 626.454.5222

$1,874,334.00 DOWNING CONSTRUCTION, INC. 32194 Outer Highway 10 Redlands CA 92373 909-797-7444

$1,900,501.00 RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 
INC.

Post Office Box 1146 Riverside CA 92502 951.682.8308

$1,993,154.00 O'DUFFY BROS., INC. 29254 Duffy Street Romoland CA 92585 951.928.0992

$3,213,842.00 KEC ENGINEERING 200 N. Sherman Avenue Corona CA 92882 951.734.3010

$1,606,895.00 RCFC Engineer's Estimate

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District 

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965Bid Summary 

Project Name:

Project Number:

Bid Open Date:

PARAMOUNT ESTATES MDP LINE C

1-0-0266-01    

12/01/2021



ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING, 
INC.

DOWNING CONSTRUCTION, 
INC.

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Bid Total Bid Unit Bid Total Bid Unit Bid Total Bid

1 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00

2 WATER CONTROL L.S. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

3 TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK L.S. 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

5 EXCAVATION C.Y. 2900 $17.00 $49,300.00 $20.00 $58,000.00 $20.00 $58,000.00

6 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION C.Y. 720 $17.00 $12,240.00 $21.00 $15,120.00 $78.00 $56,160.00

7 BACKFILL C.Y. 2200 $15.00 $33,000.00 $18.00 $39,600.00 $15.00 $33,000.00

8 STRUCTURE BACKFILL C.Y. 700 $15.00 $10,500.00 $40.00 $28,000.00 $15.00 $10,500.00

9 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL 
(CLSM)

C.Y. 550 $135.00 $74,250.00 $150.00 $82,500.00 $133.00 $73,150.00

10 FILTER MATERIAL C.Y. 100 $75.00 $7,500.00 $75.00 $7,500.00 $54.00 $5,400.00

11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FLASEWORK L.S. 1 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00

12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED 
CONCRETE BOX

C.Y. 170 $1,000.00 $170,000.00 $1,350.00 $229,500.00 $1,600.00 $272,000.00

13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CALTRANS 
RETAINING WALL FOOTING

C.Y. 26 $700.00 $18,200.00 $950.00 $24,700.00 $1,210.00 $31,460.00

14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CALTRANS 
RETAINING WALL

C.Y. 14 $1,000.00 $14,000.00 $2,700.00 $37,800.00 $3,182.00 $44,548.00

15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL WALL C.Y. 280 $1,000.00 $280,000.00 $750.00 $210,000.00 $830.00 $232,400.00

16 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL INVERT C.Y. 127 $1,000.00 $127,000.00 $1,150.00 $146,050.00 $1,315.00 $167,005.00

17 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES C.Y. 34 $1,200.00 $40,800.00 $1,650.00 $56,100.00 $2,044.00 $69,496.00

18 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL C.Y. 2 $600.00 $1,200.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $3,012.00 $6,024.00

19 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, JUNCTION 
STRUCTURE NO. 1

EACH 1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $6,900.00 $6,900.00 $8,518.00 $8,518.00

20 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS C.Y. 2 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,370.00 $4,740.00

21 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2 EACH 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $5,040.00 $5,040.00

22 MANHOLE NO. 4 EACH 2 $14,000.00 $28,000.00 $7,200.00 $14,400.00 $12,500.00 $25,000.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District 
Bid Abstract
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ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY, INC.

O'DUFFY BROS., INC.

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Bid Total Bid Unit Bid Total Bid Unit Bid Total Bid

1 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00

2 WATER CONTROL L.S. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00

3 TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK L.S. 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $126,000.00 $126,000.00

5 EXCAVATION C.Y. 2900 $17.00 $49,300.00 $8.00 $23,200.00 $40.00 $116,000.00

6 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION C.Y. 720 $17.00 $12,240.00 $8.00 $5,760.00 $100.00 $72,000.00

7 BACKFILL C.Y. 2200 $15.00 $33,000.00 $20.00 $44,000.00 $30.00 $66,000.00

8 STRUCTURE BACKFILL C.Y. 700 $15.00 $10,500.00 $20.00 $14,000.00 $100.00 $70,000.00

9 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL 
(CLSM)

C.Y. 550 $135.00 $74,250.00 $165.00 $90,750.00 $200.00 $110,000.00

10 FILTER MATERIAL C.Y. 100 $75.00 $7,500.00 $45.00 $4,500.00 $85.00 $8,500.00

11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FLASEWORK L.S. 1 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED 
CONCRETE BOX

C.Y. 170 $1,000.00 $170,000.00 $925.00 $157,250.00 $975.00 $165,750.00

13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CALTRANS 
RETAINING WALL FOOTING

C.Y. 26 $700.00 $18,200.00 $800.00 $20,800.00 $1,500.00 $39,000.00

14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CALTRANS 
RETAINING WALL

C.Y. 14 $1,000.00 $14,000.00 $1,650.00 $23,100.00 $1,800.00 $25,200.00

15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL WALL C.Y. 280 $1,000.00 $280,000.00 $800.00 $224,000.00 $850.00 $238,000.00

16 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL INVERT C.Y. 127 $1,000.00 $127,000.00 $700.00 $88,900.00 $800.00 $101,600.00

17 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES C.Y. 34 $1,200.00 $40,800.00 $2,500.00 $85,000.00 $2,000.00 $68,000.00

18 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL C.Y. 2 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

19 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, JUNCTION 
STRUCTURE NO. 1

EACH 1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

20 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS C.Y. 2 $600.00 $1,200.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00

21 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2 EACH 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

22 MANHOLE NO. 4 EACH 2 $14,000.00 $28,000.00 $11,500.00 $23,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00
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ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE KEC ENGINEERING

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Bid Total Bid Unit Bid Total Bid

1 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

2 WATER CONTROL L.S. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

3 TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK L.S. 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

5 EXCAVATION C.Y. 2900 $17.00 $49,300.00 $38.00 $110,200.00

6 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION C.Y. 720 $17.00 $12,240.00 $120.00 $86,400.00

7 BACKFILL C.Y. 2200 $15.00 $33,000.00 $49.00 $107,800.00

8 STRUCTURE BACKFILL C.Y. 700 $15.00 $10,500.00 $110.00 $77,000.00

9 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL 
(CLSM)

C.Y. 550 $135.00 $74,250.00 $335.00 $184,250.00

10 FILTER MATERIAL C.Y. 100 $75.00 $7,500.00 $48.00 $4,800.00

11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FLASEWORK L.S. 1 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00

12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED 
CONCRETE BOX

C.Y. 170 $1,000.00 $170,000.00 $1,600.00 $272,000.00

13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CALTRANS 
RETAINING WALL FOOTING

C.Y. 26 $700.00 $18,200.00 $1,950.00 $50,700.00

14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CALTRANS 
RETAINING WALL

C.Y. 14 $1,000.00 $14,000.00 $3,650.00 $51,100.00

15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL WALL C.Y. 280 $1,000.00 $280,000.00 $1,300.00 $364,000.00

16 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL INVERT C.Y. 127 $1,000.00 $127,000.00 $1,350.00 $171,450.00

17 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES C.Y. 34 $1,200.00 $40,800.00 $3,500.00 $119,000.00

18 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL C.Y. 2 $600.00 $1,200.00 $10,500.00 $21,000.00

19 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, JUNCTION 
STRUCTURE NO. 1

EACH 1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $11,200.00 $11,200.00

20 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS C.Y. 2 $600.00 $1,200.00 $4,700.00 $9,400.00

21 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2 EACH 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

22 MANHOLE NO. 4 EACH 2 $14,000.00 $28,000.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District 
Bid Abstract

Project Name:

Project Number:
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1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING, 
INC.

DOWNING CONSTRUCTION, 
INC.

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Bid Total Bid Unit Bid Total Bid Unit Bid Total Bid

23 24" RCP, CLASS IV L.F. 64 $150.00 $9,600.00 $180.00 $11,520.00 $371.00 $23,744.00

24 36" RCP, 2000D L.F. 485 $175.00 $84,875.00 $200.00 $97,000.00 $252.00 $122,220.00

25 48" RCP, 2000D L.F. 630 $190.00 $119,700.00 $276.00 $173,880.00 $316.00 $199,080.00

26 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2 C.Y. 55 $100.00 $5,500.00 $85.00 $4,675.00 $132.00 $7,260.00

27 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) TONS 60 $150.00 $9,000.00 $335.00 $20,100.00 $350.00 $21,000.00

28 TEMPORARY RESURFACING TONS 30 $150.00 $4,500.00 $150.00 $4,500.00 $156.00 $4,680.00

29 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE L.F. 380 $35.00 $13,300.00 $65.00 $24,700.00 $52.00 $19,760.00

30 CABLE RAILING L.F. 68 $60.00 $4,080.00 $100.00 $6,800.00 $81.00 $5,508.00

31 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES PAIR 4 $2,600.00 $10,400.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00 $3,560.00 $14,240.00

32 12-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES PAIR 1 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,535.00 $3,535.00

33 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LBS. 3900 $3.00 $11,700.00 $2.50 $9,750.00 $2.45 $9,555.00

34 SUBDRAIN L.F. 270 $50.00 $13,500.00 $30.00 $8,100.00 $54.00 $14,580.00

35 OBJECT MARKER EACH 3 $150.00 $450.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $425.00 $1,275.00

36 STEEL CASINGS ID=18-INCH, t=0.3125 L.F. 80 $100.00 $8,000.00 $165.00 $13,200.00 $210.00 $16,800.00

37 4" PVC SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 80 L.F. 280 $30.00 $8,400.00 $25.00 $7,000.00 $37.00 $10,360.00

38 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK L.S. 1 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00

39 ROCK MULCH C.Y. 62 $150.00 $9,300.00 $200.00 $12,400.00 $92.00 $5,704.00

40 ACCESS ROAD ROCK C.Y. 28 $150.00 $4,200.00 $175.00 $4,900.00 $146.00 $4,088.00

41 DUST ABATEMENT L.S. 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

42 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER 
POLLUTION CONTROL

L.S. 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $13,704.00 $13,704.00

43 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR 
DEWATERING

L.S. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
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ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY, INC.

O'DUFFY BROS., INC.

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Bid Total Bid Unit Bid Total Bid Unit Bid Total Bid

23 24" RCP, CLASS IV L.F. 64 $150.00 $9,600.00 $210.00 $13,440.00 $160.00 $10,240.00

24 36" RCP, 2000D L.F. 485 $175.00 $84,875.00 $150.00 $72,750.00 $200.00 $97,000.00

25 48" RCP, 2000D L.F. 630 $190.00 $119,700.00 $215.00 $135,450.00 $260.00 $163,800.00

26 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2 C.Y. 55 $100.00 $5,500.00 $300.00 $16,500.00 $85.00 $4,675.00

27 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) TONS 60 $150.00 $9,000.00 $280.00 $16,800.00 $335.00 $20,100.00

28 TEMPORARY RESURFACING TONS 30 $150.00 $4,500.00 $85.00 $2,550.00 $200.00 $6,000.00

29 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE L.F. 380 $35.00 $13,300.00 $45.00 $17,100.00 $51.00 $19,380.00

30 CABLE RAILING L.F. 68 $60.00 $4,080.00 $75.00 $5,100.00 $81.00 $5,508.00

31 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES PAIR 4 $2,600.00 $10,400.00 $3,200.00 $12,800.00 $3,500.00 $14,000.00

32 12-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES PAIR 1 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

33 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LBS. 3900 $3.00 $11,700.00 $3.00 $11,700.00 $2.00 $7,800.00

34 SUBDRAIN L.F. 270 $50.00 $13,500.00 $40.00 $10,800.00 $100.00 $27,000.00

35 OBJECT MARKER EACH 3 $150.00 $450.00 $150.00 $450.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

36 STEEL CASINGS ID=18-INCH, t=0.3125 L.F. 80 $100.00 $8,000.00 $200.00 $16,000.00 $400.00 $32,000.00

37 4" PVC SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 80 L.F. 280 $30.00 $8,400.00 $30.00 $8,400.00 $80.00 $22,400.00

38 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK L.S. 1 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00

39 ROCK MULCH C.Y. 62 $150.00 $9,300.00 $550.00 $34,100.00 $600.00 $37,200.00

40 ACCESS ROAD ROCK C.Y. 28 $150.00 $4,200.00 $200.00 $5,600.00 $625.00 $17,500.00

41 DUST ABATEMENT L.S. 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

42 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER 
POLLUTION CONTROL

L.S. 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

43 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR 
DEWATERING

L.S. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District 
Bid Abstract
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ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE KEC ENGINEERING

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Bid Total Bid Unit Bid Total Bid

23 24" RCP, CLASS IV L.F. 64 $150.00 $9,600.00 $280.00 $17,920.00

24 36" RCP, 2000D L.F. 485 $175.00 $84,875.00 $175.00 $84,875.00

25 48" RCP, 2000D L.F. 630 $190.00 $119,700.00 $260.00 $163,800.00

26 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2 C.Y. 55 $100.00 $5,500.00 $235.00 $12,925.00

27 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) TONS 60 $150.00 $9,000.00 $1,700.00 $102,000.00

28 TEMPORARY RESURFACING TONS 30 $150.00 $4,500.00 $200.00 $6,000.00

29 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE L.F. 380 $35.00 $13,300.00 $130.00 $49,400.00

30 CABLE RAILING L.F. 68 $60.00 $4,080.00 $99.00 $6,732.00

31 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES PAIR 4 $2,600.00 $10,400.00 $4,200.00 $16,800.00

32 12-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES PAIR 1 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00

33 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LBS. 3900 $3.00 $11,700.00 $3.30 $12,870.00

34 SUBDRAIN L.F. 270 $50.00 $13,500.00 $82.00 $22,140.00

35 OBJECT MARKER EACH 3 $150.00 $450.00 $500.00 $1,500.00

36 STEEL CASINGS ID=18-INCH, t=0.3125 L.F. 80 $100.00 $8,000.00 $580.00 $46,400.00

37 4" PVC SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 80 L.F. 280 $30.00 $8,400.00 $78.00 $21,840.00

38 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK L.S. 1 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00

39 ROCK MULCH C.Y. 62 $150.00 $9,300.00 $1,900.00 $117,800.00

40 ACCESS ROAD ROCK C.Y. 28 $150.00 $4,200.00 $280.00 $7,840.00

41 DUST ABATEMENT L.S. 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00

42 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER 
POLLUTION CONTROL

L.S. 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

43 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR 
DEWATERING

L.S. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
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